exchange for 200,000 restricted shares of the Corporation’s common stock. 

3) The Company entered into a Share Exchange Agreement on February 8, 2016, by and between the 

Company and Ms. Surbhi Kavadia, a member of the Board whereby the Company shall issue One Hundred Thirty 
Million (130,000,000) restricted shares of its common stock to Ms. Kavadia in exchange for all of the issued and 
outstanding shares of Clear Trade Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation. 

4) On May 10, 2016, the Company authorized the issuance of Fifty-Five Million (55,000,000) restricted shares 

of common stock to Deepak Kavadia as compensation for his services as President of the Corporation. 

5) On March 28, 2016, debt holder Manmohan Ahluwalia converted debt in the amount of $60,000.00 into 

20,000,000 free trading shares of the Company’s Common Stock.